FllaBacheé coLLEGE 0F SKIN AND BEAUTY THERAPY

Schedule of Fees and Charges: Domestic Students

Course Fees

SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy

Tuition Fee: AUD$19,290
Total Fee: AUD$19,290

* There are no fees associated with applying to enrol, enrolling or for any pre-training assessments to determine
suitability to study.

Course Fee Breakdown:

Note: The first term course fee is due in week 4 after the course commencement. Term 2, 3 and 4
course fees are due in week 4 after the commencement of each individual term. Fee for Service
Students have the payment instalments option for the course fees per term.

Term 1: $4822.50
Term 2: $4822.50
Term 3: $4822.50

Term 4: $4822.50

SHB50216 Diploma of Salon Management

Tuition Fee: AUD$12,858
Total Fee: AUD$12,858

* There are no fees associated with applying to enrol, enrolling or for any pre-training assessments to determine
suitability to study.

Course Fee Breakdown:

Note: The first term course fee is due in week 4 after the course commencement. Term 2, 3 and 4
course fees are due in week 4 after the commencement of each individual term. Fee for Service
Students have the payment instalments option for the course fees per term.

Term 1: $3,214.50
Term 2: $3,214.50
Term 3: $3,214.50

Term 4: $3,214.50
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Ella Baché Business of Beauty Program - (SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy &
SHB50216 Diploma of Salon Management)

Tuition Fee: AUD$32,148
Total Fee: AUD$32,148

* There are no fees associated with applying to enrol, enrolling or for any pre-training assessments to determine
suitability to study.

Course Fee Breakdown:

Note: The first term course fee is due in week 4 after the course commencement. Term 2, 3 and 4
course fees are due in week 4 after the commencement of each individual term. Fee for Service
Students have the payment instalments option for the course fees per term.

Term 1: $8,037
Term 2: $8,037
Term 3: $8,037

Term 4: $8,037

Other Fees and Charges

Item Cost

Uniform and Starter Skincare Kit (compulsory) $400
All students are required to wear the Ella Bache uniform (Tunic and
Pants) when at College and when participating in Work Experience

- All students can purchase Ella Bache products at reduced student prices. The
Student discount is 35% off the RRP of all retail products in the Ella Bache range for
online purchase only. Most students find they would like to practice their new beauty
therapy skills at home on family and friends. We recommend that students practice
all treatment skills developed in the college as much as possible.

- Ella Baché will provide students with a list of wholesale suppliers that we recommend
who may provide our students with discounts. Our students are encouraged to
research on the internet of different suppliers for price comparison to suit their
individual needs.

Re-issuing of testamur or statement of attainment and statement AUD$75 (Incl. GST)

of results

Reassessment fee for third attempt* AUD$60

Re-issue of student card AUD$50

RPL fee per unit of competency (regardless of outcome) Approximately 50% of unit fee
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Uniform - Additional uniform items:
Pants AUDS$110
Top AUD$110
Scarf AUD$77
Badge AUD$33
Ella Baché College Product Manual (hard copy) AUD$50
Note: A free soft copy is available on the student learning portal

* No charge applies for first and second reassessment attempts

Additional Information

Paying Fees

- Census Dates:

e The Census Date is the last day a student can withdraw their enrolment without incurring
tuition fees.

e Each of the four (4) Fee Periods will contain one (1) Census Day at least 20% progression
through each Fee Period.

e ltis the responsibility of all students to inform themselves of the Census dates for their course.

e The Census Dates for each Fee Period are displayed on the College Website here: Click Here

— On accepting the offer students must pay the first payment instalment as listed in the Course
Fees Breakdown in the Letter of Offer that includes:

e Firstinstalment - tuition fees

— First payment instalment must be paid by the due date in week 4 after the course
commencement date.

— AFee for Service student who has not paid their course fees or entered into a payment plan with
the College, by the published Census date for a fee-period, will not be permitted to attend class
or access the My Ella Bache learning management system.

— The remaining tuition fees are paid in instalments and must be paid by the due date as listed in
the Course Fees Breakdown.

— Alate fee of 10% will be applied for all payments received after the scheduled due date.

— Non-financial students will not be included on the class attendance sheet until outstanding fees
have been paid

Cancellation and Refund Policy and Procedures are displayed on the College Website Click
Here
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